

July 24, 2017

SUBJECT: Dwight Regional Center/Depot Section 13-00052-02-HP (Dwight) Livingston County Contract No. 87682 Item 59 August 4, 2017 Letting Addendum (A)

## NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Attached is an addendum to the plans and/or the proposal. This addendum involves revised, added and/or deleted material.

- 1. Revised the Special Provisions Table of Contents.
- 2. Added pages 19A & 19B to the Special Provisions.

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must include any Schedule of Prices changes in their bidding proposal.

Very truly yours,

Maureen M. Addis, P.E. Bureau Chief of Design and Environment

Jedge abechly RE.

By: Ted B. Walschleger, P.E. Engineer of Project Management

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

LOCATION OF PROJECT
DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
STATUS OF UTILITIES TO BE ADJUSTED1
PROTECTION OF EXISTING FACILITIES
WOOD RESTORATION
MASONRY CLEANING AND TUCKPOINTING
PAINTING
LEAD TEST REPORTS





Environmental Services, Inc.

December 12, 2014

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 224 1/2 North Liberty St. Morris, IL 60450

Attention: Ryan Hansen, PE Construction Engineer

Subject: Lead Paint Testing Dwight Train Depot

Dear Ryan,

On November 26, 2014, I obtained 4 samples of exterior paint at the Dwight Train Depot in Dwight, IL. Four paint chip samples were obtained from four different painted surfaces for analysis by ASTM D3335-85A "Standard Method to Test for Low Concentrations of Lead in Paint by Atomic Absorption Spectrophotometry" by an accredited Lab. This analytical method determines the percentage of lead by weight in paint. Paint with more than 0.5% lead by weight is considered a lead-based paint by the USEPA. Sample results are summarized as follows:

Sample #	Location/Description	Lead-Base Paint?
10L	Brown Exterior Column Paint	YES
11L	Yellow Window Paint	NO
12L	White Door Paint	NO
13L	Yellow Paint on Underside of Roof Deck	NO

The disturbance of lead-based paint on this building is not regulated by the Illinois Department of Public Health or EPA. OSHA worker protection rules would apply when the brown paint is disturbed.

The laboratory results are attached. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Cordially,

Jell Jeffery C. Camplin **USEPA Accredited Lead Risk Assessor** 

9575 West Higgins Road • Suite 450 • Rosemont, Illinois 60018 Telephone (847)-292-1190 • Fax (847)-837-1852 • Email mundycamp@aol.com



## **CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS**

Client:	Camplin Environmental		Report Date:	12/1/2014	
	9575 W Higgins Rd,	Ste 450		Report Number:	351635
	Rosemont	11	60018	Project:	Train Depot 11-26-14
				Project No.:	Dwight

## LEAD PAINT SAMPLE ANALYSIS SUMMARY

Lab No.	Client No.	Location / Description	Concentration Lead By Weight (%)
5492876	10L	Brown Column Paint	0.66
5492877	IIL	Yellow Window Paint	0.027
5492878	12L	White Door Paint	<0.0069
5492879	13L	Yellow Paint	0.021
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Underside	

Accreditations:	NATIONAL	LEAD LABORATORY A AIHA-LAP, LLC No. 100188	CCREDITATION PRO NYSDOH-ELAP No. 1	
Analytical Methods:	ASTM D3335-85A "Standard Method To EPA SW846-(3050B:7000B) "Standard !			
All re: results (RL) I by we (<50 r report	atory limit is 0.5% lead by weight (EPA/HU sults are based on the samples as received at s are based have been accurately supplied by pased upon Lowest Standard Determined (LS ight (based upon 100 mg sampled). * Insu mg) *** Marix / substrate interference pe relates only to those item(s) tested and does luced except in full, without written approva	the lab. IATL assumes that appropriate sa the client. Method Detection Limit (MD SD) in accordance with AIHA-ELLAP po ufficient sample provided to perform QC r possible. Sample results are not corrected for a not represent an endorsement by NIST-N	mpling methods have been used and t L) per EPA Method 40CFR Part 136 A licies. LSD=0.2 ppm MDL=0.00449 canalysis (<200 mg) ** Not enough or contamination by field or analytical	he data upon which these Apendix B. Reporting Limit 6 by weight. RL= 0.010% sample provided to analyze blanks. This confidential
Date Received:	11/28/2014			
Date Analyzed:	12/1/2014	Approved By:		Well de fill
Analyst:	C. Shaffer			Frank E. Ehrenfeld, III Laboratory Director
		Page 1 of 1		